



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

संख्या न. एएआई/ उत्तरी क्षेत्र /इंजी (सि)/ हिंडन /गेट शेड - /2022/ 01/
F.No: AAI/RHQ/NR/ENGG(C)/Hindon/Gate Shed/2022/ 01/

दिनांक: 12.07.2022

Date: 12.07.2022

सेवा मे,

To,

✓ M/s Kailash Chawla
7/4 Village Prahaladpur,
Delhi Cantt,
New Delhi-110010.

विषय:- "हिंडन हवाई अड्डे पर गेट शेड और प्री-फैब्रिकेटेड पोर्टा केबिन की व्यवस्था।"

Subject:- "Provision of Gate Shed and Pre-fabricated Porta Cabin at Hindon Airport."

संदर्भ: 01.07.2022 को खोली गई आपकी वित्तीय बोली । (निविदा सं 2022_AAI_116040_1)

Ref :- Your Financial Bid opened on 01.07.2022 (Tender ID: 2022_AAI_116040_1)

महोदय/Sir,

- उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा उद्धृत दरों पर रु. 9,77,540.50 जो कि निविदा में रखे गए कार्य की अनुमानित लागत रु. 9,76,669/- (रु. नौ लाख छिहत्तर हजार छह सौ उनहत्तर), जीएसटी को छोड़कर से 0.09% (दशमलव शून्य नौ प्रतिशत) अधिक है।

Your e- tender for work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at quoted rates by you amounting to Rs. 9,77,540.50 which is 0.09% (Point Zero Nine Percent), above the estimated cost of work put to tender for Rs. 9,76,669/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Nine Only) excluding GST.

- सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी) सिविल उत्तरी क्षेत्र भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, ऑपरेशनल ऑफिस जट्कॉम्प्लेक्स रंगपुरी नई दिल्ली 110037 इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने सहायक महाप्रबंधक - (अभियांत्रिकी) सिविल उत्तरी क्षेत्र भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, ऑपरेशनल ऑफिस जट्कॉम्प्लेक्स रंगपुरी नई दिल्ली 110037 के कार्यालय में दिनांक 26.07.2022 तक उपस्थित हों। संविदा करार 100 सौ रुपये के नॉन ज्यूडीशियल स्टाम्प पेपर पर बनाया जायेगा तथा स्टाम्प पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Asstt. General Manager (Engg-Civil)-NR, AAI, Operational offices Complex, Rangpuri, New Delhi-110037 shall be Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Asstt. General Manager (Engg-Civil)-NR, AAI, Operational offices Complex, Rangpuri, New Delhi-110037 by 26.07.2022 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- आपकी निविदा के साथ प्राप्त 19,540/- अग्रिम धनराशि को अनुबंध दस्तावेज के अनुसार प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में संपरिवर्तित किया जाएगा। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में रु. 78,214/- (रुपये अठहत्तर हजार दो सौ चौदह) जमा करें अन्यथा संविदा दस्तावेज के पेज जीसीसी-16 पर क्लॉज 1 (ए) की शर्त के मुताबिक इसकी कटौती की जाएगी।

The earnest money amount of Rs. 19,540/- received along with your tender will be treated as part of security deposit as per condition of contract document. Please deposit Rs. 78,214/- (Rupees Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Fourteen only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the

26/7/22
आ.प्र. (जी.सि.)
का.प्र. (जी.सि.)

date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause 1 (A) on page GCC – 16 of the contract document.

4. आपसे अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियमों 1971 और न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम और उसके केंद्र और राज्य सरकारों के नियमों के प्रावधान का पालन करने का अनुरोध किया जाता है।

You are requested to comply with the provision of contract labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act of 1970 and contract labour (Regulation & Abolition) central rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof Central and State Governments.

5. आपको कनिष्ठ कार्यपालक अभियांत्रिकी (सिविल), उत्तरी क्षेत्र, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, ऑपरेशनल ऑफिसज कॉम्प्लेक्स रंगपुरी, नई दिल्ली- 110037 से तत्काल संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है जो आपको कार्यस्थल (साइट) (सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Jr. Executive(Engg-Civil)-NR, AAI, Operational offices Complex, Rangpuri, New Delhi- 110037 immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य पूरा करने की समयावधि 2 (दो) महीने होगी। यह समय इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10 वें दिन से प्रारम्भ माना जायेगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is 2 (Two) Months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day of issue of this letter.

- 7 इस अनुबंध के संबंध में किसी अन्य पत्राचार को सामान्य रूप से अभियंता प्रभारी को संबोधित किया जाना- चाहिए।

Any further correspondence in connection with this contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

- 8 कृपया रसीद स्वीकार करें और स्वीकृति के टोकन के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद इस पत्र की डुप्लिकेट प्रति संलग्न करें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

संलग्न: अनुसूची - 'A'

Encl: SCHEDULE- 'A'

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,



(सुधीर कुमार जैन)/(Sudhir Kumar Jain)

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-सिविल) क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, उ.क्षेत्र
A.G.M. (Engg-Civil), Operational Offices, RHQ-NR

अध्यक्ष भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण के लिए व उनकी तरफ से

For & on Behalf of the Chairman,
Airports Authority of India

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: AGM (Engg-Civil), RHQ-NR, Operational Office, Airports Authority of India, Gurugram Road Rangpuri New Delhi.

Name of Work: Provision of Gate Shed and Pre-fabricated Porta Cabin at Hindon Airport

Contract No: 2022_AAI_116040_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :

Kailash Chawla

PRICE SCHEDULE

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Quoted Currency in INR / Other Currency	BASIC RATE (Without GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Without GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words		
1	2	4	5	12	7	8	10		
1	CIVIL WORKS								
1.01	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	180.000	Sqm	INR	7.00	1260.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Only		
1.02	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in undation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil	10.400	Cum	INR	280.00	2912.00	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Twelve Only		
1.03	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: a) 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) derived from natural sources.	1.200	Cum	INR	6300.00	7560.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only		
1.04	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. A) Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	201.000	Kg	INR	90.00	18090.00	INR Eighteen Thousand & Ninety Only		
1.05	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	6.800	Cum	INR	8200.00	55760.00	INR Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Only		
1.06	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights : a) Columns, Pillars, Abutments, Posts and Struts	25.400	Sqm	INR	750.00	19050.00	INR Nineteen Thousand & Fifty Only		
1.07	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete. a) Hot finished welded type tubes	2827.390	Kg	INR	150.00	424108.50	INR Four Lakh Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred & Eight and Paise Fifty Only		

24/01/22
G. P. S. (Est. P.S.)

1.08	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	292.000	Kg	INR	150.00	43800.00	INR Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only
1.09	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade	200.000	Sqm	INR	120.00	24000.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Only
1.10	a) Two or more coats on new work Providing & fixing UV stabilised fibreglass reinforced plastic sheet roofing up to any pitch, including fixing with polymer coated 'J' or 'L' hooks, bolts & nuts 8mm dia. G.I plain/bitumen washers complete but excluding the cost of purlins, rafters, trusses etc. The sheets shall be manufactured out of 2400 TEX panel rofigs incorporating minimum 0.3% ultra-violet stabiliser in resin system under approximately 2400 psi and hot cured. They shall be of uniform pigmentation and thickness without air pockets and shall conform to IS 10192 and IS 12866.The sheets shall be opaque or translucent,clear or pigmented, textured or smooth as specified 2 mm thick flat	81.000	Sqm	INR	1000.00	81000.00	INR Eighty One Thousand Only
1.11	Supply, installation and fixation of prefab Porta Cabin of size (20 x 10 x 9) Feet as per instruction, design, drawing and satisfaction of Engineering In-charge.	1.000	nos.	INR	25000.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
1.12	Providing Engineering Consultancy for civil and other services catered in this contract as per provisions of NBC and other relevant codes for preparation of detailed working drawing , shop drawings etc. and get vetted the design from any Govt. Engg. college/NIT/IIT etc. complete as per direction and satisfaction of Engg. In-charge.	1.000	per job	INR	275000.00	275000.00	INR Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only
Total in Figures						977540.50	INR Nine Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Forty
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Nine Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Forty and Paise Fifty Only					

 12/07/22
 एम.एस. (सि.ए.ए.)